

1 MARY ANN SMITH
2 Deputy Commissioner
3 DANIEL P. O'DONNELL
4 Assistant Chief Counsel (State Bar No. 177872)
5 Department of Business Oversight
6 1515 K STREET
7 Sacramento, CA 95814
8 Telephone: (916) 445-3682
9 Facsimile: (916)

10 Attorneys for Complainant

11 BEFORE THE DEPARTMENT OF BUSINESS OVERSIGHT
12 OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

13 In the Matter of:)

14 THE COMMISSIONER OF BUSINESS)
15 OVERSIGHT,)

16 Complainant,)

17 v.)

18 SANCHEZ & YOUNG INVESTMENTS, LLC.;)
19 MAURICIO SANCHEZ; DONOVAN JAY)
20 YOUNG)

21 Respondents.)

ORDER WITHDRAWING DESIT AND
REFRAIN ORDER

22 The Commissioner of Business Oversight ("Commissioner") finds that on or about April 17,
23 2020 a Desist and Refrain Order, pursuant to Financial Code section 22100, was issued to Sanchez &
24 Young Investments, LLC; Mauricio Sanchez and Donavan Jay Young.

25 ///

26 ///

27 ///

1 **BASED THEREON, AND GOOD CAUSE APPEARING**, the Desist and Refrain Order issued
2 to Sanchez & Young Investments, LLC; Mauricio Sanchez and Donavan Jay Young, Inc. for violation
3 of Financial Code section 221000 is hereby withdrawn.

4 Dated: May 12, 2020
5 Sacramento, CA

MANUEL P. ALVAEZ
Commissioner of Business Oversight

6
7 By: _____
8 MARY ANN SMITH
9 Deputy Commissioner
10 Enforcement Division
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28